Program Book/Guidelines for
Festo Products
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products

2.1.5 Regulators     without Pressure Gauge - order Pressure Gauge separately, see 2.2.1
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
192307 LR-1/4-D-7-O-I-MINI Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, Relieving
192319 LR-1/4-D-7-O-I-MIDI Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, Relieving
192309 LR-3/8-D-7-O-I-MINI Pressure Regulator, G3/8 ISO ports, Relieving
192321 LR-3/8-D-7-O-I-MIDI Pressure Regulator, G3/8 ISO ports, Relieving
192323 LR-1/2-D-7-O-I-MIDI Pressure Regulator, G1/2 ISO ports, Relieving
192325 LR-3/4-D-7-O-I-MIDI Pressure Regulator, G3/4 ISO ports, Relieving
192363 LR-3/4-D-7-O-I-MAXI Pressure Regulator, G3/4 ISO ports, Relieving
192367 LR-1-D-7-O-I-MAXI Pressure Regulator, G1 ISO ports, Relieving
Mounting Components:
159638 HFOE-D-MINI Mounting Bracket for MINI D-Series pressure regulators
159593 HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Mounting Bracket for MIDI & MAXI D-Series pressure
regulators
159642 FRB-D-MINI
Threaded Bolt Set for MINI D-Series air preparation
equipment
159595 FRB-D-MIDI
Threaded Bolt Set for MIDI D-Series air preparation
equipment
159643 FRB-D-MAXI
Threaded Bolt Set for MAXI D-Series air preparation
equipment
Precision Regulators:
159500 LRP-1/4-0,7
Precision Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, control
range up to 0,7 bar
162834 LRP-1/4-2,5
Precision Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, control
range up to 2,5 bar
159501 LRP-1/4-4
Precision Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, control
range up to 4 bar
159502 LRP-1/4-10
Precision Pressure Regulator, G1/4 ISO ports, control
range up to 10 bar
Mounting Components:
159503 HR-1/4-P Mounting Bracket for LRP
2.1.6 Electrical On-Off Valves
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
533763 HEE-D-MINI-24-M12 Electrical On/Off Valve, 24VDC, M12 Connection
533767 HEE-D-MIDI-24-M12 Electrical On/Off Valve, 24VDC, M12 Connection
533772 HEE-D-MAXI-24-M12 Electrical On/Off Valve, 24VDC, M12 Connection
2.1.7 Soft Start Valves
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
170690 HEL-D-MINI Soft Start Valve, D-Series, MINI Size
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products
Page No.: 11 of 23
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Print Date: 2008-05-13
170691 HEL-D-MIDI Soft Start Valve, D-Series, MIDI Size
170692 HEL-D-MAXI Soft Start Valve, D-Series, MAXI Size
2.1.8 Distribution Module
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
170684 FRM-D-MINI Branching module, D-Series, MINI Size
170685 FRM-D-MIDI Branching module, D-Series, MIDI Size
170686 FRM-D-MAXI Branching module, D-Series, MAXI Size
2.2 ACCESSORIES
2.2.1 Gauges
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
546963 MA-40-2,5-1/8-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-2,5 Bar, 1/8" Red/Green Indication
525725 MA-40-10-1/8-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-10 Bar, 1/8" Red/Green Indication
525726 MA-40-16-1/8-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-16 Bar, 1/8" Red/Green Indication
525727 MA-50-2,5-1/4-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-2,5 Bar, 1/4" Red/Green Indication
525728 MA-50-10-1/4-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-10 Bar, 1/4" Red/Green Indication
525729 MA-50-16-1/4-E-RG Pressure Gauge, 0-16 Bar, 1/4" Red/Green Indication
543488 PAGN-26-10-P10
Pressure Gauge, 0-10 Bar, Cartridge connection
(For use with VTSA ISO 15407-2 Sandwich Regulators)
2.2.2 Silencers
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
6841 U-1/8-B Silencer 1/8" BSPT
6842 U-1/4-B Silencer 1/4" BSPT
6843 U-3/8-B Silencer 3/8" BSPT
6844 U-1/2-B Silencer 1/2" BSPT
6845 U-3/4-B Silencer 3/4" BSPT
151990 U-1-B Silencer 1" BSPT
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products
Page No.: 12 of 23
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Print Date: 2008-05-13
2.2.3 Pressure Booster    Application shall be approved by SGMPT fluid power control engineer.
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
184518 DPA-63-10 Pressure Booster Dia. 63mm, 10 bar
184519 DPA-100-10 Pressure Booster Dia. 100mm, 10 bar
193392 DPA-63-16 Pressure Booster Dia. 63mm, 16 bar
188399 DPA-100-16 Pressure Booster Dia 100mm, 16 bar
2.2.4 Air Reservoir     Application shall be approved by SGMPT fluid power control engineer.
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
160233 CRVZS-0.1 0.1 Liter Volume
160234 CRVZS-0.4 0.4 Liter Volume
160235 CRVZS-0.75 0.75 Liter Volume
160236 CRVZS-2 2 Liter Volume
192159 CRVZS-5 5 Liter Volume
160237 CRVZS-10 10 Liter Volume
534845 CRVZS-20 20 Liter Volume
2.2.5 Tubing – Polyurethane
TUBING
SERIES DESCRIPTION
COLORS
PUN
Polyurethane - 4, 6, 8,
10, 12mm OD Blue, Red (for trapped air)
Polyurethane tubing shall be blue and shall be used only from directional control valve to the pneumatic
actuator or pneumatic motor. Red polyurethane tubing shall be used for any applications where any
trapped air hazards exits
NOTE:  Maximum length of polyurethane tubing is 3-meters or 3-meters plus movable member.
2.2.6 Fittings
SERIES DESCRIPTION MATERIAL TYPE
QS-F
Corrosion Resistant
Push-Pull Fitting
Chrome/Nickel Plated Brass
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products
Page No.: 13 of 23
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Print Date: 2008-05-13
2.2.7 Right Angle Flow Controls (Meter-out)
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
151165 GRLA-1/8-B
Right-angle, G1/8 ISO Female Thread , 1/8" BSPT Male
Thread
151172 GRLA-1/4-B
Right-angle, G1/4 ISO Female Thread , 1/4" BSPT Male
Thread
151178 GRLA-3/8-B
Right-angle, G3/8 ISO Female Thread , 3/8" BSPT Male
Thread
151179 GRLA-1/2-B
Right-angle, G1/2 ISO Female Thread , 1/2" BSPT Male
Thread
2.2.8 Inline Flow Controls (Meter-out)
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
151215 GR-1/8-B One-way flow control, G1/8 Female Thread
2101 GR-1/4 One-way flow control, G1/4 Female Thread
6308 GR-3/8-B One-way flow control, G3/8 Female Thread
3720 GR-1/2 One-way flow control, G1/2 Female Thread
2103 GR-3/4 One-way flow control, G3/4 Female Thread
2.2.9 PO Check Valves
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
530033 HGL-1/2-B Non-return valve, controlled
530031 HGL-1/4-B Non-return valve, controlled

Note:  Only for Assembly Lines Application.
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
525669 GRXA-HG-1/4-QS-6 One-way flow control valve with stopper function
525670 GRXA-HG-1/4-QS-8 One-way flow control valve with stopper function
525667 GRXA-HG-1/8-QS-4 One-way flow control valve with stopper function
525668 GRXA-HG-1/8-QS-6 One-way flow control valve with stopper function
2.2.12 Quick Exhaust Valves
PART
NUMBER TYPE CODE
DESCRIPTION
 9688 SE-1/2-B Rapid exhaust valve
9686 SE-1/4-B Rapid exhaust valve
9685 SE-1/8-B Rapid exhaust valve
2280 SE-3/4 Rapid exhaust valve
9687 SE-3/8-B Rapid exhaust valve
 6822 SEU-1/2 Rapid exhaust valve with build-in silencer
6753 SEU-1/4 Rapid exhaust valve with build-in silencer
4616 SEU-1/8 Rapid exhaust valve with build-in silencer
6755 SEU-3/8 Rapid exhaust valve with build-in silencer
2.2.13 Part Seated Module (Seat Checker)
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
SOPA Air Gap Sensing Module
Distance Measurement Range 0.02-0.20mm
Up to 4 Modules per Unit
Digital LCD Display
Micro M12 connection
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products
Page No.: 15 of 23
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Print Date: 2008-05-13
2.2.14 Pressure Sensors
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
SDE1 Piezoresistive pressure
sensor with LCD Display
Vacuum or pressure sensing capabilities, G ISO
Female, R ISO Male, or 4mm tubing connection,
digital or analog feedback, M12 Micro connection
Note: SDE1 shall obtain prior approval from responsible SGMPT fluid power controls engineer.
2.2.15 Vacuum
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
VADM-
/VADMI-...
Vacuum Generator
Preferred Product
2.2.16 Ball Valve Drive Unit
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
VZPR-...... Ball Valve Actuator
Preferred Product
Program Book / Guidelines for
Festo Products
Page No.: 16 of 23
Document No.: SGMPT-CL-F-Festo
Version 2.0
Original Date: 2006-06-07
Revised Date: 2008-05-07
Print Date: 2008-05-13
2.3 ACTUATORS
2.3.1 ISO 15552 Cylinders
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
DNC
ISO15552 Pneumatic
Cylinder, Aluminium
Extrusion
32 - 125 mm Bore Sizes
10 - 2000 mm Stroke Lengths
DNG
ISO 15552 Pneumatic
Cylinder, Tie Rod
Design
160 - 320 mm Bore Sizes
10 - 2000 mm Stroke Lengths
2.3.2 ISO 6432 Cylinders
SERIES DESCRIPTION GENERAL INFORMATION
ESNU
ISO 6432 Single-Acting